

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent MAR 0 4 2025

MEMORANDUM

SUBMISSION OF OFFICIAL PARTICIPANTS TO THE UPCOMING DIVISION TRAINING OF TRAINERS ON HIGHER ORDER THINKING SKILLS-PROFESSIONAL LEARNING PACKAGES (HOTS-PLPS) FOR GRADES 7 & 8 TEACHERS

To: OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division OIC-Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division Public Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In preparation for the upcoming **Division Training of Trainers on Higher Order Thinking Skills-Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLPS) for Grades 7 & 8 Teachers**, all secondary school heads, through their INSET/L&D Focal Persons, are directed to submit the required details of the official participants via the link on or before **March 7, 2025: https://tinyurl.com/HOTS2025-OfficialParticipants.**

2. The designated participants should be Mathematics, English, and Science teachers currently handling Grades 7 and 8 classes. Each school is allocated a specific number of teachers per subject, as reflected in the provided link. Preference shall be given to those who have not yet undergone training on HOTS-PLPs in the previous year.

3. Likewise, identified participants are directed to pre-register through the link: https://tinyurl.com/HOTSPLPS-Training2025.

4. Please be assured that all submitted data will be treated with the highest level of confidentiality and will be used exclusively for learning and development purposes.

5. Immediate, wide dissemination of, and strict compliance with this Memorandum are desired.

M. CONZALES

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: As stated Reference: As stated To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects SCHOOL TEACHERS IMR/ HOTS_PLPS_2025 097_March 3, 2025

TRAININGS

HIRING





Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City 8805-9935, 8805-9940 <u>sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com</u> deped-muntinlupa.com